South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 14, 2024, 10:03:16 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*4831 (Rat #0270, Act #0245 of 2022) Joint Resolution, By Elliott, B. Cox, Caskey, Ballentine, Wooten, McGarry,
Forrest, Erickson, Bernstein, Wetmore, Carter, Atkinson, Cogswell, W. Cox, Weeks, Wheeler, Henegan and Murray
Summary: Economic development study, conducted by Commerce Dept

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO DIRECT THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TO CONDUCT AN ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT STUDY TO EVALUATE THE STATE'S BUSINESS ADVANTAGES, ECONOMIC CLIMATE, WORKFORCE
READINESS, AND ANY OTHER RELEVANT STATE ASSETS TO CREATE A ROADMAP TO EFFECTIVELY COMPETE IN
ATTRACTING OFFSHORE WIND ENERGY SUPPLY CHAIN INDUSTRIES TO THE STATE; AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE
PURPOSE AND DUTIES OF THE STUDY. - ratified title

01/20/22
01/20/22
01/27/22
01/27/22

02/02/22
02/02/22
02/02/22
02/02/22
02/02/22
02/03/22
02/03/22
02/03/22
03/29/22
04/19/22
04/20/22
05/11/22
05/11/22
05/12/22
05/12/22
05/12/22
05/12/22

05/12/22
06/15/22
06/15/22
06/15/22
06/15/22
06/15/22
06/16/22
06/17/22
06/28/22
07/25/22

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

House
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 29)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henegan

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 20)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Murray

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill (House Journal-page 10)

Amended (House Journal-page 10)

Read second time (House Journal-page 10)

Roll call Yeas-85 Nays-21 (House Journal-page 12)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 5)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 17)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 8)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 113)
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 160)

Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-104 (House Journal-page 160)

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Davis, Reichenbach, Allen
(Senate Journal-page 114)

Conference committee appointed West, Blackwell, Ott (House Journal-page 190)
Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 160)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 160)

Conference report received and adopted (House Journal-page 179)

Roll call Yeas-80 Nays-25 (House Journal-page 181)

Ordered enrolled for ratification (House Journal-page 235)

Ratified R 270

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/17/22

Act No. 245

Page 1 of 1



