South Carolina Legislature

May 14, 2024, 10:03:16 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*4831 (Rat #0270, Act #0245 of 2022) Joint Resolution, By Elliott, B. Cox, Caskey, Ballentine, Wooten, McGarry, Forrest, Erickson, Bernstein, Wetmore, Carter, Atkinson, Cogswell, W. Cox, Weeks, Wheeler, Henegan and Murray Summary: Economic development study, conducted by Commerce Dept

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO DIRECT THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TO CONDUCT AN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STUDY TO EVALUATE THE STATE'S BUSINESS ADVANTAGES, ECONOMIC CLIMATE, WORKFORCE READINESS, AND ANY OTHER RELEVANT STATE ASSETS TO CREATE A ROADMAP TO EFFECTIVELY COMPETE IN ATTRACTING OFFSHORE WIND ENERGY SUPPLY CHAIN INDUSTRIES TO THE STATE; AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE PURPOSE AND DUTIES OF THE STUDY. - ratified title

01/20/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)
01/20/22	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 29)
01/27/22	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henegan
01/27/22	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
		Journal-page 20)
02/02/22	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Murray
02/02/22	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill (House Journal-page 10)
02/02/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 10)
02/02/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 10)
02/02/22	House	Roll call Yeas-85 Nays-21 (House Journal-page 12)
02/03/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 5)
02/03/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/03/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/29/22	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 17)
04/19/22	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/20/22	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 28)
05/11/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)
05/11/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)
05/12/22	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 113)
05/12/22	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 160)
05/12/22	House	Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-104 (House Journal-page 160)
05/12/22	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Davis, Reichenbach, Allen
		(Senate Journal-page 114)
05/12/22	House	Conference committee appointed West, Blackwell, Ott (House Journal-page 190)
06/15/22	Senate	Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 160)
06/15/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 160)
06/15/22	House	Conference report received and adopted (House Journal-page 179)
06/15/22	House	Roll call Yeas-80 Nays-25 (House Journal-page 181)
06/15/22	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification (House Journal-page 235)
06/16/22		Ratified R 270
06/17/22		Signed By Governor
06/28/22		Effective date 06/17/22
07/25/22		Act No. 245